
Table .(Targeted harvest per hour, harvest per excursion and number fish harvested by species with total fishing effort (angler hours, anglers, and charter excursions) for charter boats departing from Leland (Site 116), Lake Michigan, 2007.    Targeted harvest based on total salmonine effort (salmon and trout species) or total percid + other effort (perch, walleye, plus other= smallmouth bass, musky, & unknown species).
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Month
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Species
	Targeted harvest per hour
	Targeted harvest per excursion
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	Jun
	Jul
	Aug
	Sep
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	Season

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Coho salmon
	0.002
	0.035
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	9
	8
	1
	0
	0
	0
	18

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Chinook salmon
	0.348
	7.006
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	234
	867
	1,938
	539
	20
	0
	0
	3,601

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rainbow trout
	0.005
	0.095
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	29
	16
	3
	0
	0
	0
	49

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Brown trout
	0.000
	0.006
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	2
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lake trout
	0.106
	2.126
	0
	0
	0
	0
	26
	220
	622
	210
	15
	0
	0
	0
	1,093

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Yellow perch
	0.000
	0.000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Walleye
	0.000
	0.000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other
	0.000
	0.000
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Lamprey on:
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	  Chinook salmon
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	3
	19
	10
	2
	0
	0
	0
	34

	  Lake trout
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	4
	15
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	20

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Angler hours
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	82
	988
	3,703
	4,540
	985
	49
	0
	0
	10,347

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Anglers
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	17
	206
	783
	935
	225
	10
	0
	0
	2,176

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Charter
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	excursions
	
	
	0
	0
	0
	0
	5
	49
	188
	215
	53
	4
	0
	0
	514
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